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School Highlights

4th-6th grade Science Fair is tomorrow
Friday, February 28th from 9:00-10:30am.
Parents can enter through the gym doors.

Grandparents Day will be from 1:00-
2:00pm. Grandparents can enter through
the gym doors.

Last call... please make sure to fill out the
intent form that was sent from Andrea. We
want to give priority enrollment to current
families and our enrollment application will
go live to the public on Monday, March 3rd.
Several classes are approaching being full.

Award letters are being sent today, in the
letters it states the amount that your family
was approved for Choice Scholarship, as a
result, some families will have an
outstanding balance. The invoice will be
sent home next week in the Eagle pack. If
you need financial assistance, please
contact Christy or myself (Virginia Munoz).
If you would like to know your tuition
balance before next week, please contact
Christy in the main office.

Reading Night is schedule for Wednesday,
th from 5:00-6:00pm.
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Catholic Identity

This week’s virtue was ext week’s
virtue will be Forgiveness and our
Saint for the week was St. Patrick.

Next week’s virtue will be
Responsibility and Saints of the
week will be St. Peter.

Upcoming Events

e BK Coupons- February Ist-28th
e Book Fair- February 24th-28th

e Grandparents Day- February 28th

* Science Fair (4-6th grade)-
February 28th from 9:00-10:30am

 Reading Night- March 12th (5-

6pm)

.

Contact Info
Email:
vmunoz@stjohncatholic.com

Phone: 574-533-9480
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Anuncios Escolares Identidad Catholic
La Feria de Ciencias de 4to a 6to grado es La virtud de esta semana serd el
manana viernes 28 de febrero de 9:00 a Perdén y nuestro Santo de la

10:30am. Los padres pueden entrar por las

puertas del gimnasio. semana serd San Patricio.

Dia de los abuelos serd de 1:00-2:00pm. Los La virtud de la préxima semana
abuelos pueden entrar por las puertas del 2 ore
serd la Responsabilidad y el

gimnasio.

Santo de la semana serd San
Ultima llamada... por favor aseglrense de Pedro.
llenar la forma de intencién que fue enviada
por Andrea. Queremos dar prioridad de
inscripcion a las familias actuales y nuestra @ . )
aplicacién de inscripcion ird al publico el U pcom I ng EventS
lunes, 3 de marzo. Varias clases estdn a
punto de llenarse.

e Venta de cupones de BK- 1-28 de febrero

 Consejo Escolar: 12 de febrero (5-6pm en la

Las cartas de otorgamiento estdn siendo sala de conferencias)
enviadas hoy, en las cartas se indica la
cantidad que su familia fue aprobada para
Choice Scholarship, como resultado, algunas * Dia de los Abuelos- 28 de febrero
familias tendrdn un saldo pendiente. La « Feria de Ciencias (4-6to grado)-28 de
factura serd enviada a casa la préxima
semana en el paquete Eagle. Si usted
necesita ayuda financiera, por favor péngase (_* Noche de lectura- 12 de marzo (5.00-6.00) )
en contacto con Christy o conmigo (Virginia
Munoz). Si desea saber su saldo de matricula
antes de la préxima semana, por favor

poéngase en contacto con Christy en la Contact Info

oficina principal.

e Feria del Libro- 24-28 de febrero

febrero

Corred Electrénico:
munoz@stjohncatholic.com

td programada para el
de 5:00-6:00pm.

Teléfono: 574-533-9480
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Virtue: All School
Fortitude Mass (Prek-6)

School Mass

(2nd-6th)

10 12

Virtue: All School
Mass (Prek-6)

School Mass
(2nd-6th)
(Dress Up
|

Prudence

16 Virtue‘l.-7

Respect

All School
Mass (Prek-6)

School Mass
(2nd-6th)

24

Virtue:
Forgiveness




4

Teriyaki Chicken
Fried Rice
Broccoli
Celery
Pear Cup

10 Galaxy Pepperll

Pizza
Green Beans
Radish, Celery &
Carrots
Sliced
Strawberries

Alfredo Penne
Pasta
Green Beans
Carrots
Fruit Gels Cherry
Cup

Chicken Tenders
Blueberry Muffin
Carrots
Cherry Tomatos
Pear Cup

Galaxy Cheese
Pizza
Corn & Peas
Broccoli
Strawberry Gel
Fruit Cup

Breaded Chgﬂ

Patty Stuffed Pepperoni
Waffle Sandwich

Green Beans
Cucumber Slices
Paradise Slushie

Tater Tots
Celery & Carrots
Apple Juice

Mac & Cheese
Bites
Carrots
Green Peas
Berry Lemon
Whole
Fruit
Marinara Sauce

12

Chicken Sandwich
Potato
Sidewinders
Cherry Tomato
Slushie

1

Cheese Bosco
Sticks
Marinara Sauce
Green Beans
Broccoli
Orange Juice

26

Taco Meat
Taco Doritos
Refried Beans

Celery & Carrots

Peach Cup

Breaded Chlcke
Drumstick
Dinner Roll

Mashed
Potatoes
Celery
Banana

13

Anytimer Cheese
Pizza
Broccoli
Radish, Celery &
Carrots
Apple Slices

20

Hamburger
Sliced Cheese
Baked Beans

Jicama

Gala Apple

27

Mac & Cheese
Corn
Cucumber Slices
Pineapple
Tidbits

Lunch Menu/ Menu del Almuerzo

MW

Cheeseburger
Sliders
Black Beans
w/corn
Carrots
Applesauce

14

Shredded Chicken

Taco Tostitos

Refried Beans

Cherry Tomato
Mixed Fruit

21

Chicken Tangerine
Fried Rice
Vegetable Blend
Broccoli
Strawberry/Banana
Applesauce

28

Pork Chop Burger

Broccoli
Celery & Carrots
Applesauce
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Side by side or far apart, our
grandparents are always in our hearts
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4TH, STH & 6TH GRADE

SCIENCE
> FAIR

FEBRUARY 28TH / 9 AM - 10:30 AM

We invite you to attend this event
full of science and discovery! o




RECENT ADDITIONS OR CHANGES ARE IN BOLD

NAME :

SCRIP ORDER FORM

PHONE NO:

SPECIALTY STORES Amount
Amazon.com (1.7%) $25.00
$100.00

Barnes & Noble - online also (8%) $10.00
$25.00

Bath & Body Works (12%)  $10-00

$25.00

$25.00

Burlington (8%)

CVS Pharmacy (6%)$10, 25 & 100

Gap/Gap Kids / Old Navy / Banana Republic $25.00
(9%)
Great Clips (8%) $25.00
I-Tunes/Apple Store (8%) $15.00
JoAnn Fabrics (6%) $25.00
Kercher's Sunrise Orchard (10%) $10.00
$25.00
Linway Cinema (3%) $10.00
$25.00
Lowes (4%) $25.00
$100.00
Marathon (3%)  $25.00
$100.00
Menards (4%) ~ $25.00
$100 & $250
Michaels (4%) $25.00
Old Navy/Gap/Gap Kids/ Banana Republic $25.00
Pet Smart (5%) $25.00
Ross (8%) $25.00
Speedway (5%) $25.00
$50.00
$100.00
Staples (5%) $25 & 100
Target (2.5%) $10& 25
$100.00
TJ. Maxx (7%)  $25.00
Ulta (4%)  $25.00
Visa (1.25%)  $25 & 50
$100 & 250
Walgreens (5%) $25.00
$100.00
DEPARTMENT STORES
Kohl's (5%) $10.00
$25.00
$100.00

Quantity

Total

ST. JOHN the EVANGELIST CATHOLIC CHURCH

109 W. MONROE ST.
GOSHEN, IN 533-3385

Please make check payable to: St. Johns Scrip
$30 will be charged for a returned check.

Signature for credit /debit card payment required:

# on file

RESTAURANTS Amount
Applebee’s (8%) $25.00
Arby's (8%) $10.00
Ben's Pretzels (10%) $5 & $10
Buffalo Wild Wings (8%) $10, 25 & 50
Burger King (6%)  $10 & $25
Chil's (11%)  ¢25.00
Chipotle (10%)
Constant Sp?ings (10%) 212888
Cracker Barrel (8%) $10.00
Dairy Queen (5%) $10.00
Domino's Pizza (8%) $10.00
$25.00
Dunkin Donuts (10%) $10.00
$25.00
Electric Brew (10%) $5.00
Hacienda (10%) $10.00
$25.00
Hoppers (10%) $10.00
IHOP (8%) igg'gg
Little Caesar's (8%) :
Lux Café (10%) $10, 20 or 40
McDonalds (5%) $10.00
$25.00
Olive Garden, Longhorn, Cheddar's (8%) $25.00
Outback/Carrabbas/Bonefish Grill (5%) $25.00
Panera Bread (8%)  $10.00
$25.00
Papa John's (8%) $10.00
Pizza Hut (8%) gg'gg
Red Lobster (8%) .
Starbucks (4.5%) $5 & $10
$25.00
Subway (4.5%) $10.00
$50.00
Taco Bell (5%) $5&$10
Texas Roadhouse (8%) $25.00
T.G.I. Fridays (9%) $25.00
Wendy's (6%) $25.00
GROCERY STORES
Kroger, Owen's, etc. (4%) $25.00
$50.00
$100.00
$250.00
Martin's (4%) $50 & 100
Meijer (3%) gas station use also $10 & $25
$100.00
Wal-Mart/Sam's Club (2.5%)  $10, 25
$50.00
Gas stationuse also  $100 & 250

GIFT SCRIP (YOU PICK DENOM.) ?
From other side
Sub-Total

TOTAL

Quantity Total

1/23/2025

Go to:raiseright.com for other options to get SCRIP

delivered to your email inbox, phone and other ways

Enrollment code: 5AB319L91L94

Raiseright app or raiseright.com




SPECIAL ORDER SIDE

SPECIALTY STORES
Ace Hardware (6%)
Adidas (13%)
Advanced Auto Parts (7%)
Aerie (10%)
AMC Theatres (8%)
American Eagle Outfitters (9%)
American Girl (9%)
Auntie Anne (6%)
Auto Zone (5%)
Bass Pro Shops (9%)
Best Buy/Geek Squad (4%)
Big Lots (4%)
Bloomingdale's (12%)
Bubba Gump Shrimp Co. (9%)
Buca di Beppo (8%)
Buckle (8%)
Build-A-Bear Workshop (8%)
Carson's (8%)
Cabela's (11%)
Carter's/OshKosh (10%)
Casey's (3%)
Champs Sports (9%)
Columbia Sportswear (12%)
Crate & Barrel (8%)
Crazy 8(13%)
Dick's Sporting Goods (8%)
Dillard's (9%)
Disney Stores & Resorts (3%)

Duck, Down & Above (15%) Milford, IN

Dunham's Sports (8%)
Express (10%)

Family Video (12%)

Fannie May Candies (25%)
Fashion Bug/Lane Bryant - online also (6%)
Five Below (2.5%)

Food Lion (3%)

Foot Locker (8%)

Fresh Thyme Market (5%)
Game Stop (3%)

Gander Mountain (8%)
Ghirardelli (10%)

Golden Corral (9%)
Gordon Food Service (4%)
Groupon.com (7%)

Guitar Center (4%)
Gymboree (13%)
Hallmark (4%)

Harry & David (12%)
Home Depot (4%)

Home Shopping Network (6%)
Houlihan's (8%)

IKEA (5%)

J. Crew (13%)

Jiffy Lube (8%)

Jos. A. Bank (10%)

K-Mart (4%)

L.L. Bean - online/ phone/mail/store (16%)
Land's End (15%)

Lane Bryant (8%)

Loews Cineplex (8%)
Logan's Roadhouse (10%)
Macy's (10%)

Maurices (7%)

McAlisters Deli (6%)
Men's Warehouse (8%)
Neiman Marcus (12%)

Nike Sports online or Nike-owned retail store
Nordstram & Nordstram Rack(6%)
Office Depot/Office Max (5%)
Omaha Steaks (11%)
Oriental Trading (9%)
Overstock.com (8%)
Pep Boys (4%)
Phillips 66, Conoco, 76 (1.5%)
Pottery Barn (8%)
Publix (2.5%)
Saks Fifth Avenue (12%)

Amount
$25 & 100
$25.00
$25 & 100
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00

$25 & 100
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$10.00

$25 & 100
$25.00

$25, 50, 100
$25.00
$50.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00

$25 & 100

$25,100 &
$1,000
$20.00
$25.00
$25.00
$10.00
$10.00
$25.00
$25.00

$25 & 100
$25.00
$25 & 100
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00

$25 & 100
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$50.00

$25 & 100
$25.00
$25.00

$25 & 100
$25.00
$30.00
$25.00
$25.00

$25 & 100

$25 & 100
$25.00

$25 & 50
$25.00

$25 & 100
$20.00
$25.00
$25.00
$50.00
$25.00

$25 & 100

$25 & 100
$25.00
$25.00

$25.00
$20.00

$25 & 100

$25 & 100

$25 & 100
$50.00

Quantity

Total

SPECIALTY STORES
Shoe Carnival (5%)
Shutterfly (8%)
Supercuts (8%)
Talbots-online also (13%)
Tanger Outlets (8%)
Uber:ScripNow (3%)
Vera Bradley (7%0
Vons (4%)
Zappos.com (8%)

RESTAURANTS
Blimpie (11%)
Cheesecake Factory (5%)
Chuck E. Cheese (8%)
Denny's (7%)
Domino's (8%)
Fazoli's (7%)

Golden Corral (9%)
Hardee's (5%)

Hard Rock Café (10%)
Houlihan's (8%)

Jack in the Box (4%)
Jimmy Johns (8%)
Krispy Kreme (8%)

Long John Silver's (8%)
Noodles & Co. (8%)
Omaha Steaks (11%)

P.F. Chang's China Bistro (8%)
Pizzeria Uno (12%)
Popcorn Factory (12%)
Qdoba Mexican Grill (7%)

Rainforest Café (9%)

Red Robin (8%)

Ruths Chris Stk House (10%)
Sonic (8%)

Tony Romas (12%)

White Castle (8%)

TRAVEL & MISC.
Avis Car Rental (8%)
Best Western (12%)
BP (1.5%)
Carnival Cruise Lines (8%)
Clarion Hotels (3%)
Comfort Inn, Econo Lodge, Clarion, Rodeway
Delta Airlines (4%)
Embassy Suites (2%)
Exxon (1%)
Fairmont Hotels (12%)
Gulf Qil Co. (1.5%)
Hampton by Hilton (2%)
Hilton (2%)
Hotels.com (6%)
Marriott (6%)
Residence Inn (8%)

Royal Caribbean (13%)
Shell (1.5%)
Southwest Airlines (4%)

Sunoco (1%)
Texaco (2%)

SUB-TOTAL

Certificates listed on this side are special order. If you order by Sunday, they will be available by Wednesday of the

Amoun

t
$25.00
2590
$25.00
$25.00
$20-100
$50.00
$25 & 100
$25 & 100

Amoun

$10.00
$4290
$10.00
$10.00
$25.00

$25.00
$10.00
$10.00
$25.00
$10.00
$25.00
$25.00
$10.00
$10.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$50.00
$25.00

$25.00
$25.00
$50.00
$25.00

$25.00
$25.00

$50.00
$25 & 100
$50.00
$100 & 500
$50 & 100
$50.00
$50 & 100
$100 & 500
$50 & 250
$50 & 100
$25.00
$100 & 500
$100 & 500
$100 & 250
$100.00
$100 & 500
$50 & 100
$25 & 50

$250.00

$50 & 250
$50 & 100

Quantity

Total

Quantity

Total
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SHOW THIS TO YOUR TAX PREPARER!
Dear Friends and Parishioners of ST. JOHN THE EVANGELIST CATHOLIC CHURCH

There is a terrific way to get a large tax break and support our parish and school

through donations to our diocesan SGO (“Scholarship Granting Organization”). The
SGO of Northeast Indiana (www-sgonet-org}supports ST. JOHN THE EVANGELIST
CATHOLIC SCHOOL.

Tax Credit - The state tax credit makes an SGO contribution especially attractive to

In addition to the potential Federal tax deduction for charitable donors.
contributions, SGO donations are eligible for a 50% State of Indiana Tax Credit.

Where Your Donation Goes - Your donation to the SGO of Northeast Indiana

designating ST. JOHN THE EVANGELIST CATHOLIC SCHOOL as the recipient is used
EVANGELI§% %(;Xl‘ﬁflaon[l‘illéegcvgli(t)lbfli‘nancial need with their tuition costs to ST. JOHN THE
Please note that ST. JOHN THE EVANGELIST
CATHOLIC SCHOOL receives your entire contribution. For example, if you contribute
$1000 to ST.JOHN THE EVANGELIST CATHOLIC SCHOOL, we receive $1000 to give
as tuition assistance, even though you still get $500 back as a state tax credit.

This seems too good to be true. How it is possible? - The State of Indiana has

encoded this into law in order to encourage private investment in education.

How Do I Donate? You can donate online at https://app.sgonei.org/donations/new.

Our school’s Principal, Mrs. Virginia Munoz is available to answer questions and can
assist with the donation process. You can contact her at vmunoz@stjohncatholic.com

In order to receive tax credit for 2025, please make online donations before

Christmas. If you will be mailing a donation, please have it in the mail by December
22.

Please consider making a donation which greatly benefits our school and parish.
God bless you.

Sincerely yours in Christ, Here is the link to donate

FR. BRIAN FLORIN

Pastor




PESRILY

What's Happening in our Parish?

Family Holy Hour
Meditation Guides

Make a family Holy Hour in 3 easy steps:

Holy Hour 1) COME TO CHURCH AS A FAMILY.
ol 2) GRAB A GUIDE:
cramoes ONE FORADULTS
ONE FOR TEENS
ONE FORKIDS

|
\'\\ ,/// SAME TOPIC BUT TAILORED TO EACH LEVEL!
’ ¥4 3) SPEND SOME TIME WITH OUR LORD.

Find them in the Main St. vestibule!

Guias de meditacion pars
la Hora Santa familiar

Prepara una Hora Santa familiar en 3
sencillos pasos:

sectent=l 1) VENGAN A LA IGLESIA EN FAMILIA.
sl 2) COGE UNA GUIA:

Adolescentes

UNA PARAADULTOS
UNA PARA ADOLESCENTES
UNA PARA NINOS
iMISMO TEMA PERO ADAPTADO A CADA NIVE
3) PASA ALGUN TIEMPO CON NUESTRO SENOR.

/O}:&? S‘?J ﬂﬁ\




TETRELIR

What's Happening in our Parish?

Are you looking for beauty?
For _peace? For connection?

Come pray Vespers:
the evening prayer of the church

EVERY MONDAY EVENING
AT ST. JOHN'S IN THE CHURCH
FEBRUARY 3 - APRIL 28
6:00-6:30 P.M.

¢ Estds buscando belleza,

ALL ARE WELCOME! PLZ,_YM

INVITE NON-PARISHIONERS TOO!
NO PRIOR KNOWLEDGE

OR EXPERIENCE EXPECTED.

Ven a rezar las Visperas: la
oracién vespertina de la Iglesia

TODOS LOS LUNES
3 DEFEBRERO - 28 DE ABRIL '

“Through this prayer, the people of God sanctify the day .
by continual praise of God and prayers of intercession '1-
for the needs of the world.” (USCCB website)

6:00-6:30 P.M.
EN LA IGLESIA DE SAN JUAN

TODOS SON BIENVENIDOS!
NO SE ESPERAN
CONOCIMIENTOS NI
EXPERIENCIA PREVIA.

Tenga en cuenta: las visperas se
rezardn en inglés. Sin embargo,
las palabras se imprimirdn en
inglés para que las sigas.

/0}:&? \\/ al ﬁﬁ\



CALENDAR 24-25

St. John the Evangelist Catholic School| 2024-2025 CALENDAR

8th-9th

Staff Training
12th  First Day of School
15th  Assumption of Mary
29th  Curriculum Day- No School

30th Mission Day- No School

2nd Labor Day- No School

11th  1st Quarter Ends

16th-17th  Parent-Teacher
Conference

21st-25th  Fall Break

27th-29th  Thanksgiving Break

8th Immaculate Conception

23rd-31st  Winter Break

1st New Year's Day
1st-3rd  Winter Break

17th  2nd Quarter Ends

20th  Martin Luther King Day- Snow

Make-up
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sIm|Tlwl[mhlels simlt|wl[th[Els
10213 1
als5l6]7 0| [213l2lslel7]s
m memea g B R R R R e
110021 25 oel  [2elaz]18]10]20]21 22
2526 ]27] 28|29 30 31| [22424125126127128
T MARCH 2025
S sIm[T[w[th[E[s
1 1
8|9 w0]11]12]13]1a] [2]3]alslel7]8
15|16 17]18|19]20 21| [ |10l11]12|13]1a 15
22023024 251 26|27 128] [16]17]18] 19]20]00)22
2930 23|24 ]25] 26| 27] 28 | 29
30|31
OCTOBER 2024 APRIL 2025
sIm|T|wl[mlEls sim[t[w[mh|Els
1]2(3als 11213als
6|7 ]|8]9]10]an]12 6|7 [s8]9]10]11]12
13]14]15 18]19] [13]1a]15]16]17]18]19
20|21 ]22] 23] 2425 [26] [20]2122]23]24]25]26
27128 (29[ 30] 31 27|28 29[ 30
sIM|T]w|Thl F S sIM|[T[wW[Th] F S
1] 2 11213
3/alslelz7]l8lo alslel7]s]o 10
10]11]12]131a]15[16] [21]12]13]1a]15]16 [17
17|18 19]20]21 22 |23] [28]19]20]21]22]G3)2a
24|25 26| 27|28 29|30 [25]26]27] 28] 29 |80 31
DECEMBER 2024
sIm|T|w|Th| Fls
1]203]als]elz
8]0 ]10]11]12]13]14
1501617/ 18| 19]20]21] [25]16 17 18] 192021
222324 25|26 27]28| [22]23]24] 25262728
29[30[31 2930

JANUARY 20

SIM[T|W|Th

5
F|S

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

10

11

12

26

13

27

14

15

16

(17

18

22

23

24

25

28

29

30

31

. 1st & LastDay School . P/T Conferences

St John the Evangelist School
Reserves the right fo make
changes to the calendar as
necessary.

No School/Holidays

17th Presidents Day

21st  3rd Quarter Ends

7th-11th  Spring Break

18th Good Friday

23th  4th Quarter Ends
26th Memorial Day
30th Last Students Day

2nd Teacher’s Last Day

16th Principal Last Day
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